505140408 10/14/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5187173

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
OREAONE CO., LTE).		09/01/2018
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΔ		
Name:	PENBOX I	INC.	
Street Address:	B1F 102-5	7, 10, GANGNAM-DAERO 51-GIL	
Internal Address:	SEOCHO-	GU	
City:	SEOUL		
State/Country:	KOREA, R	REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	06627		
Patent Number:	D7	59159	
	•		
		8)716-4985	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(40 be sent to th	98)716-4985 The e-mail address first; if that is uns	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	40) be sent to th if provided; if	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	40) be sent to th if provided; if 408	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(40 I be sent to th if provided; if 408 csp e: CH	e e-mail address first; if that is uns <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> B7180512 bark@cspto.com IUNG SIK PARK	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(40 I be sent to th if provided; if 408 csp e: CH P.C	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 37180512 bark@cspto.com IUNG SIK PARK D. BOX 62312	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(40 I be sent to th if provided; if 408 csp e: CH P.C	e e-mail address first; if that is uns <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> B7180512 bark@cspto.com IUNG SIK PARK	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(40 I be sent to th if provided; if 408 csp e: CH P.C SU	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 37180512 bark@cspto.com IUNG SIK PARK D. BOX 62312	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(40 if provided; if 408 csp e: CH P.C SU	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 37180512 bark@cspto.com IUNG SIK PARK D. BOX 62312 NNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94088-231	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET	(40 if provided; if 408 csp e: CH P.C SU	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 37180512 bark@cspto.com IUNG SIK PARK D. BOX 62312 INNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94088-2313 DC-P019US	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER	(40 if provided; if 408 csp e: CH P.C SU	be e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 37180512 bark@cspto.com IUNG SIK PARK D. BOX 62312 INNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94088-2312 DC-P019US CHUNG SIK PARK	t via US Mail.
	(40 if provided; if 408 csp e: CH P.C SU	be e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen B7180512 bark@cspto.com IUNG SIK PARK D. BOX 62312 INNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94088-2312 DC-P019US CHUNG SIK PARK /Chung.Park/	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=DC-P019US_as	(40 if provided; if 408 csp e: CH P.C SU NUMBER: R: smt_updated#	page1.tif	t via US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 4	(40 <i>if provided; if</i> 408 csp e: CH P.C SU NUMBER: R: smt_updated# smt_updated#	pe e-mail address first; if that is unsignation of the ermail address first; if that is unsignation of the erman sector of the	t via US Mail.

source=DC-P019US_asmt_updated#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>KOREAONE Co., LTD.</u> of <u>Rm 1509, 359, Gangnam-Daero, Seocho-gu,</u> <u>Seoul, 137-858, Republic of Korea,</u> (hereinafter referred to as 'The Assignor") is the one hundred (100%) owner of those certain United States patents and applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, <u>PENBOX Inc.</u> of <u>B1F 102-57, 10, Gangnam-Daero 51-gil, Seocho-gu,</u> <u>Seoul, 06627, Republic of Korea</u>, (hereinafter referred to as 'The Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor's share of the Patents and the aforesaid invention and in and to the Assignor's share of any Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE Assignor, hereby assigns and transfers unto THE Assignee, its successors, legal representative, and assigns, all of THE Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents as described in the above mentioned Patents and applications and in and to any Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted on the application;

the Assignor HEREBY authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents or any other proper officer or agency of the United States to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee;

the Assignor HEREBY warrants and covenants that the Assignor has full right to convey the enter interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

In witness whereof, the Assignor's duly authorized officer has executed this ASSIGNMENT on the date indicated below,

KOREAONE Co., LTD.

Name: PARK, Beom Jin

Signature:

Title: IP director of KOREAONE Co., LTD.

Date: ____September 1, 2018____

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047156 FRAME: 0182

Schedule A

U.S. Patents

No.	Patent No.	Patent Issue Date
1		

U.S. Patent Applications

No.	Application No.	U.S. Filing or
		International Filing date
1		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS KOREAONE Co. LTD of Rm 1509, 359, Gangnam-daem, Saocho-gu. Secul. 137-050. Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as 'The Assignor') is the one hundred. (100%) owner of those certain United States patents and applications set forth on Schedule A hereto. (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS PENBOX Inc. of 81F 102-57, 10 Gangham-daens 51-bit Seocho-but Secul. 20027. Resublic of Korea, (hereinefler referred to as "The Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the online right, title and interest in and to the Assignor's share of the Patents and the altoresaid invention and in and to the Assignor's share of any Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. THE Assignor, hereby assigns and transfers unto THE Assignee, its successors, legal representative, and assigns, all of THE Assignor's rights, the, and interest in and to the Patents as described in the above mentioned Patents and applications and in and to any Letters Patients of the United States which may be granted on the application;

the Assignor HEREBY authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents or any other proper officer or agency of the United States to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee.

the Assignor HEREBY warrants and covenants that the Assignor has full right to convey the enter interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

In withest whereof, the Assignor's duty authorized officer has executed this ASSIGNMENT on the date indicated below.

KOREAONE Co., LTO.,

Name: PARK, Baom Jin

ter anti Signature

Tille: IP director of KOREAONE Co., LTD...

Caste _____ September 1 PATENT

REEL: 047156 FRAME: 0184

Schedule A

U.S. Patents

NKS .	Patant No.	Patent Issue Cale
1	0759,159	June 14, 2016
gaaraa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa aha	tananananananananananananananananananan	£

U.S. Patent Applications

N60.	Application No.	U.S. Filling or International Filling date